Fa‘ le Ci}p Y

(Fé)EFiIM1 8,3;;51 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
ACCOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO ""See Altached™
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER
- 12-43-B10501

RECIPIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER
School Board of Miami-Dade County 4 '
STREET ADDRESS EFFECTIVE DATE
1450 N.E. 2 Avenue #931 AUG 4 2001,

CITY, STATE ZIP
Miami, FL 33132

EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
January 31, 2013

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:

11.657 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - PCC -Miami-Dade County Public Schoals -Get Connected -Ga

Global-Sustainable Broadband Adoption Program

cossaerenseors | emenous T op
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST - $3,473,498.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3l.473,4é8.00'
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $996,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $996,250.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $4,469,748.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,469,748.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This award is hereby amended ta revise and update the contact information for the Federal program officer for special award
condition #3 and incarporate special award condition #21-Program Income.

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT.

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked helow and
attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed
Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer
may unilateraily termmate this Amendment.

X Spacial Award Conditions
Line Item Budget

Other:

SIGNATURE OF DE R‘BTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER DATE
;
RUG 0 ¢ 20H
Jannet Cancino
TYPED NAME, TYPED TITLE, AND S!GNATURE OF AUTHO IZED REGIPIENT OFFICIAL DATE

J”)

Alberto M. Carvalho, Superlntendent of Schoo

WA

‘?;‘:///n




Award Number: 12-43-B10501, Amendment Number 4
Federal Program Officer: Emy Tseng

Requisition Number: 858

Employer ldentification Number: 58-860-00572

Dun & Bradstreet No: 10596-4068

Recipient iD: 1241367

Requestor ID: 1241367

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

2010 4804011-300 06-10-0000-00-00-00-00 41-19-00-00

Award Contact Information

Is. Iraida R Mendez-Cattay Administrative imendez@dadeschoots.net (305) 995-1497
NIST Grants Officer: - NIST Grants Specialist:
Jannet Cancino Alfred Dankyi
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650 100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-1650 Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650

(301) 975 - 6544 , (301) 975 - 8080



21.

AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM
SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIONS

School Board of Miami-Dade County-12-43-B10501

The Program Officer's name, address, and telephone number are:

Tseng, Emy

National Telecommunications and Information Administration
US Department of Commerce

1401 Constitution Ave., NW, Ste. 4897

Washington, DC 20230

(202) 756-0289

Etseng{@ntia.doc.gov

Program Income

On December 17, 2010, NTIA waived the limitation on the use of program income set
forth in Section V.E. of the Notice of Funds Availability [74 Fed. Reg. 33104, 33113
(July 9, 2009)] which directed recipients to use program income only to add to the funds
committed to the project to further eligible project objectives. Under the waiver issued on
December 17, 2010, recipients may also use program income to finance the non-Federal
share of their projects in accordance with 15 CFR § 14.24 or 15 CFR § 24.25. Recipients
must request approval from the Grants Office to use program income for the non-Federal
share by identifying the anticipated program income and submitting revised budget

documentation in the form of the Standard Form 424A along with a budget narrative and
detailed budget reflecting the proposed changes.



