FORM CD-451 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
’ ACCQUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO "See Attached™
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD ANARD: BINRER
12-43-B10501
RECIPIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER
School Board of Miami-Dade County 9
STREET ADBRESS EFFECTIVE DATE
1450 N.E. 2 Avenue #931 JULo1 208
CiTY, STATE ZIP EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
Miami, FL 33132 September 30, 2013

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:

11557 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - PCC -Miami-Dade County Public Schools -Get Connected -Go Global-
Sustainable Broadband Adoption Program

oo ESTAGE P #Eb DEDYCT ESTIJSTEAI} cOST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $3,473,498.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,473,498.00
‘RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $096,250.00 $0.00 $127,875.00 $868,375.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $4,469,748.00 $0.00 $127,875.00 $4,341,873.00
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This Grant is hereby amended to reduce the Recipient's Cost Share requirement from 22.28% to 20.00%. This reduction was
requested by the recipient and approved by NTIA BTOP Director Anthony G. Wilhelm on June 14, 2013.

ALL PREVICUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE TO REMAIN IN FULL EFFECT.

This Amendman? approved by the Grants Officer Is issued in triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the ffree documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, 22 wmf 2e previous provisions incorporated Into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed
Amendmaent danuments shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be refained hy the
Recipieni. ¥ i signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer
ay uniletereliy-wwrminate this Amendment.

Special Award Conditions
Ling fizee Badget

"‘J;h,,, 7=

7o

¢

SIGNATURE OF ?“E“ABTMEN?;O?QOMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER DATE

/,,/:’/'ﬁf i '\;:‘1/4"'{
Alberto M./Ca}‘_yalhb‘, Superintendent 6f Schools




Award Number: 12-43-B10501, Amendment Number 9
Federal Program Officer: Emy Tseng
Requisition Number: 858

Employer ldentification Number: 59-60-00572
Dun & Bradstreet No: 10596-4068
Recipient iD: 1241367

Requestor 1D: 1241367

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

Bureau : .
Code | FCFY | Project-Task Org Code Obj Class Obligation Amount
61 2010 4804011-300 06-10-0000-0C-00-00-00 41-19-00-00 $0.00
Award Contact Information
Contact Name Contact Type Email Phone

s. Iraida R Mendez-Cartay Administrative

imendez@dadeschools.net

(305) 995-1497

NIST Grants Officer:
Jannet Cancino
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1656
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1656
{301) 975-6544

NiST Grants Specialist:
Nuria Martinez
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650
(301) 975-6215




